

**CITY OF WOOSTER
OHIO STREET STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2019**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Boss Union Contracting		Bogner Construction Company	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED OR FILLED	183	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,660.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,647.00
2B	202	WALK REMOVED	50	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 1.35	\$ 67.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
2C	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
2D	202	CURB REMOVED	142	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 568.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,272.00
2E	202	WATERLINE DISCONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
3B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
3C	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	62	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,580.00		\$ 37.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00
3D	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	16	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00		\$ 67.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
3E	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.48	8	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
3F	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.48	8	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
3G	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.48 (PS 115)	68	FT	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,300.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,880.00
3H	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.48 (PS 115)	65	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00
3I	611	MANHOLE, 72" ID	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
3J	611	MANHOLE, ODOT NO. 5	1	EA	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00		\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
3K	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 13,380.00
3L	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 3,770.00
3M	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	50	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
3N	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.48 (SANITARY)	24	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,072.00
3O	611	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	24	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
4A	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (4")	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,692.00
4B	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (16")	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 12,138.00
5A	203	EXCAVATION	128	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,264.00
5B	203	EMBANKMENT	5	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 1,135.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	321	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 963.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 6,741.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 642.00
7	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	51	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00		\$ 183.00	\$ 9,333.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	53	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,710.00		\$ 44.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,240.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	13	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00		\$ 44.50	\$ 578.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
10	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	308	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,480.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 22,792.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	50	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
12A	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	245	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00
12B	609	CURB, TYPE 6	8	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 3,039.00	\$ 3,039.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	832	EROSION CONTROL	2,500	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
						\$ 125,000.00					
		CONTINGENCIES 10%				\$ 12,500.00					
		GRAND TOTAL				\$ 137,500.00		\$ 108,808.00		\$ 136,783.00	

Bond	Cincinnati Insurance	Bond	Ohio Farmers Insurance
Subs List	No	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes